

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Holbert

- 1 Amend the Senate Education Committee Report, dated February 24,  
2 2021, page 1, strike line 5 and substitute ""(3)(d.5)(III)(D), (6), (7), (8),  
3 (9), and (10)".
- 4 Page 1, line 13, strike "REASONABLE" and substitute "REASONABLE,  
5 DOCUMENTED".
- 6 Page 1, line 14, strike "AND is" and substitute "is".
- 7 Page 2, line 2, strike "REASONABLE" and substitute "REASONABLE,  
8 DOCUMENTED".
- 9 Page 2, line 4, strike "AND is" and substitute "is".
- 10 Page 2, strike line 21 and substitute "SECTION".
- 11 Page 2, line 22, strike ""(8)" and substitute "(8)".
- 12 Page 2, strike line 23 and substitute "SCHOOL".
- 13 Page 2, line 24, strike ""(9)" and substitute "(9)".
- 14 Page 2, line 28, strike "LAND." and substitute "LAND".
- 15 Page 2, after line 28 insert:
- 16 "(10) THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SHALL NOT SUBJECT ANY  
17 PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 60.5 OF TITLE 22 TO ANY  
18 DISCIPLINARY ACTION RELATED TO THE POSSESSION, ADMINISTRATION, OR  
19 ASSISTANCE IN THE ADMINISTRATION OF CANNABIS-BASED MEDICINE AS  
20 ALLOWED BY THIS SECTION.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*